
GM Gufeld Memorial and Oklahoma City Open      TD:  Jim Berry
 EF: $40  - Best Western Trade Winds Central  –   25/80, G/60

   April 10 – 11,   2003  Pre Post   1   2   3   4   5 Tot
1 Movses Movsisyan 2152 2162 W12 =6 W11 W16 W2 4.5
2 Jim Berry 1993 2019 W23 W10 W16 W4 L1 4.0
3 Odell Hall 1811 1842 W27 L8 W26 W17 W9 4.0
4 Sergey Galant 2179 2172 W28 W18 W8 L2 =6 3.5
5 Carl Latino 1860 1864 W30 L16 W23 W12 =7 3.5
6 Jonathan Allen - TX 1840 1877 W29 =1 =17 W8 =4 3.5
7 Shaun Graham 1738 1775 W32 =17 =9 W18 =5 3.5
8 Tom Patton 2095 2082 W22 W3 L4 L6 W20 3.0
9 Joe Dean Veal 1957 1951 W26 =14 =7 W19 L3 3.0
10 Alex Relyea 1800 1796 W31 L2 =25 W20 =11 3.0
11 Eric Abraham 1773 1777 W15 H-- L1 W25 =10 3.0
12 Jake Ferguson 1635 1651 L1 W29 W13 L5 W26 3.0
13 Mike Taliaferro 1477 1560 L18 W28 L12 W23 W19 3.0
14 Gary Simms – TX 2207 2204 W20 =9 W19 U-- U-- 2.5
15 Cris Spencer 1130 1246 L11 L22 W28 W29 =27 2.5
16 Tom Braunlich 2170 2155 W21 W5 L2 L1 U-- 2.0
17 Steve Charles – OH 1960 1943 W25 =7 =6 L3 U-- 2.0
18 Frank Arizpe – TX 1902 1891 W13 L4 W22 L7 U-- 2.0
19 John Cope 1751 1733 W33 W24 L14 L9 L13 2.0
20 Frank Berry 1757 1745 L14 W30 W27 L10 L8 2.0
21 H Milt Strain 1689 1650 L16 L27 W33 L26 W30 2.0
22 Jason Kalivas 1629 1611 L8 W15 L18 =27 =25 2.0
23 Robert Blair 1622 1605 L2 W31 L5 L13 W32 2.0
24 Matt Miller 1610 1606 H-- L19 H-- W32 U-- 2.0
25 Steve Kecskemety 1510 1525 L17 W32 =10 L11 =22 2.0
26 Steve Anderson 1494 1502 L9 W33 L3 W21 L12 2.0
27 Nita Patel 1273 1322 L3 W21 L20 =22 =15 2.0
28 Timothy Banks - TX 1705 1652 L4 L13 L15 =31 W33 1.5
29 Jason Winters 1311 1296 L6 L12 H-- L15 W31 1.5
30 Roger Baxter 1444 1408 L5 L20 L32 W33 L21 1.0
31 Ryan Bentele 1201 1198 L10 L23 H-- =28 L29 1.0
32 Nasrat Touqan 1333 1333 L7 L25 W30 L24 L23 1.0
33 Mike Millstead  890  885 L19 L26 L21 L30 L28 0.0
Mike Looper defeats Todd Canary in a G-30 ‘House Game’

Upsets:    Player                   Rating     Cumulative Rating Difference of Victims
Chris Spencer – Stillwater 1130 830
Mike Taliaferro – Tulsa 1477 650
Jonathan Allen – Texas 1840 640
Nita Patel – Norman 1273 600
Shaun Graham – OKC 1738 450
Jim Berry – Stillwater 1993 363
Odell Hall – OKC 1811 300
Ryan Bentele – Tulsa 1201 250
S Kecskemety – Earlsboro 1510 205
Steve Anderson – OKC 1494 195
Joe Dean Veal – OKC 1957 125  


